1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 LF0003_SCR38 • 6/16/2014
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 High inductance and high impedance characteristics support
large electrical currents.
•	 Industry’s highest standard, high permeability core.
•	 Inductances up to 1.0 mH
•	 Rated Currents up to 35 A

AC Line Filters
Large SCR Series, SCR38 Type
Part Number System
SCR38- 350- 1R8 B 008 JH
Type Rated Current AC (A) Wire Diameter (mm) Windings Minimum Inductance (mH) Orientation
SCR38- 200- = 20.0
350- = 35.0
1R8 = 1.8
2R3 = 2.3
A = Single
B = Double
008 = 0.85 (in SCR38 Series
only)
010 = 1.0
J = Vertical
JH = Horizontal
AC Line Filters
8
Large SCR Series SCR38 Type